900314554 02/03/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330901

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900312266

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark Robertson		01/09/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tubular Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	655 West Evelyn Avenue, Suite #3	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4118163	REELSEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9493003818

Email: mrrobertson@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Robertson Address Line 1: 204 Fern St. #B

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92663

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Robertson
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Robertson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015

Total Attachments: 2

900314554

source=reelseo-trademark-assignment-transfer-letter#page1.tif

source=Notice-non-recordation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0854

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas Mark Robertson, located at 204 Fern St. #B Newport Beach, CA 92663

Owns trademark ReelSEO

Whereas <u>Tubular Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 655 W. Evelyn Ave, Suite 3, Mountain View CA 94041</u> is desirous of acquiring said trademark <u>ReelSEO</u> (serial #85375501, registration #4118163)

Now therefore good and valuable consideration, <u>Mark Robertson</u>, hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in said mark <u>ReelSEO</u>, to Tubular Labs, Inc..

Signature

Mark Robertson

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 01/09/2015